



1. THIS AGREEMENT, made and concluded the	he	977	day of _	OC	TOBSE,	
between the Hanover Township Road District	t	, known	as the par	ty of the	Mont first part and	h and Year
Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.		his/the	ir executo	rs, admir	istrators, su	ccessors or assigns,
known as the party of the second part.		_				
2. Witnesseth: That for and in consideration attached, to be made and performed by the party of these presents, the party of the second part agrees to do all the work, furnish all materials and all labs specifications hereinafter described, and in full companies and endinger under it.	the first s with oor nec	st part, a said part essary	nd accord by of the file to comple	ing to the rst part at te the w	terms expre his/their ow ork in accor	essed in the Bond referring in proper cost and expense dance with the plans and
3. And it is also understood and agreed that the						
					istrict on	
are essential documents of this contract and are a was modified by Addengtion No. 1. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said parties ha	part he	reof. e clar cuted the	ed Au ese prese	gust l and nts on the	9. 2009 iucorpo e date above	nated herein.
Attest!  Acty Jolan Bauner  Township Clerk	Ву	P.	HANOVE Ce cee lighway Con	R TOWN	NSHIP ROAL	Party of the First Part
(Seal)				(If	a Corporatio	on)
•	Corp	orate Na	ame	Chica	goland Pavir	ng Contractors, Inc.
	Ву	V. F	resident	R.	Bo	arty of the Second Part
Attest:				(If a	Co-Partners	hip)
Abby Secretary						
			Partners	doing Bu	siness unde	r the firm name of
				Party	of the Second	Part
				(If	an individua	nt)
				Party	of the Second	Part



### Bond No. 54179166

# Contract Bond

	Route	Rohrssen Road and Sayer Road
	County	Cook
	Local Agency	Hanover Township Road District
	Section	Pavement Resurfacing Project
We,	Chicagoland Paving Contractors,	inc.
225	Telser Road, Lake Zurich, IL 60047	
a/an)	☐ Individual ☐ Co-partnership ☒ Corporation organized under the la	ws of the State of Illinois
as PR	INCIPAL, and United Fire & Casualty Company	
118	Second Av enue, SE, Cedar Rapids, IA 52407	as SURETY,
are he	eld and firmly bound unto the above Local Agency (hereafter referred to as "L	A*) in the penal sum of
	One hundred thirty eight thousand seven hundred ele	even and 00/100
<i>1</i> 0	Dollars (\$ 138,7	11.00 ), lawful money of the
United	States, well and truly to be paid unto said LA, for the payment of which istrators, successors jointly to pay to the LA this sum under the conditions of	h we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors. this instrument.

WHEREAS THE CONDITION OF THE FOREGOING OBLIGATION IS SUCH that, the said Principal has entered into a written contract with the LA acting through its awarding authority for the construction of work on the above section, which contract is hereby referred to and made a part hereof, as if written herein at length, and whereby the said Principal has promised and agreed to perform said work in accordance with the terms of said contract, and has promised to pay all sums of money due for any labor, materials, apparatus, fixtures, or machinery furnished to such Principal for the purpose of performing such work and has further agreed to pay all direct and indirect damages to any person, firm, company, or corporation suffered or sustained on account of the performance of such work during the time thereof and until such work is completed and accepted; and has further agreed that this bond shall inure to the benefit of any person, firm, company, or corporation to whom any money may be due from the Principal, subcontractor or otherwise for any such labor, materials, apparatus, fixtures, or machinery so furnished and that suit may be maintained on such bond by any such person, firm, company, or corporation for the recovery of any such money.

NOW THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall well and truly perform said work in accordance with the terms of said contract, and shall pay all sums of money due or to become due for any labor, materials, apparatus, fixtures, or machinery fumished to him for the purpose of constructing such work, and shall commence and complete the work within the time prescribed in said contract, and shall pay and discharge all damages, direct and indirect, that may be suffered or sustained on account of such work during the time of the performance thereof and until the said work shall have been accepted, and shall hold the LA and its awarding authority harmless on account of any such damages and shall in all respects fully and faithfully comply with all the provisions, conditions and requirements of said contract, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said PRINCIPAL and the sofficers this 29th day of S	eaid SURETY have caused this instrument to be signed by their respective A.D., 2009
•	PRINCIPAL
Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.	
(Company Name)	(Company Name)
By: (Signature & Title)	/ By: (Signature & Title)
Attest: Stephen Dec	Attest:
(Signature & Title)	(Signature & Title)
(If PRINCIPAL is a joint venture of two or more contractors, to	he company names and authorized signature of each contractor must be affixed.)
STATE OF ILLINOIS,	
COUNTY OF Sold	- No.
· Orland Congolar	, a Notary Public in and for said county, do hereby certify that
William Bour	7
	viduals signing on behalf or PRINCIPAL)
who are each personally known to me to be the same per PRINCIPAL, appeared before me this day in person and a their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therei	sons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument on behalf of cknowledged respectively, that they signed and delivered said instrument as in set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this	9 day of 2014mble , A.D., 2009
My commission expires 4/20/10	Charle Corporation (SEAL)
	Notary IRENIE CONGDON
	SURETY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:0476-14
United Fire & Casualty Company	By: Jeremiah G. Crise
(Name of Surety)	(Signature of Attomey-in-Fact)
STATE OF ILLINOIS,	(SEAL)
COUNTY OF MCHenry	
I, Traci L. Matysek	, a Notary Public in and for said county, do hereby certify that
Jeremiah	G. Crise
(Insert names of it	ndividuals signing on behalf or SURETY)
Given under my hand and notarial seal this	29th day of September "OFFICIAL SEAL 2009 TRACIL MATYSEK
My commission expires 2-22-10	Motary Public, State of Illinois Notary Public mmission Expires 02/22/10 (SEAL)
Approved this 9 day of Octor	bez .A.D., 2009
Attest: A A	
Tate Wolan Daumes -	Hanover Township Road District
Township Clerk	(Awarding Authority)
10	P. Caig Ochon
	(Highway Commissioner)

# UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY HOME OFFICE - CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA CERTIFIED COPY OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

(Original on file at Home Office of Company - See Certification)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Iowa, and having its principal office in Cedar Rapids, State of Iowa, does make, constitute and appoint JEREMIAH G. CRISE, OR TRACI L. MATYSEK, BOTH INDIVIDUALLY OF PALATINE IL

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute in its behalf all lawful bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature as follows: Any and A11 Bonds

and to bind UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by the duly authorized officers of UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given are hereby ratified and confirmed.

The Authority hereby granted is continuous and shall remain in full force and effect until revoked by UNITED FIRE &

This power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by Board of Directors of the Company on April 18, 1973.

"Article V - Surety Bonds and Undertakings"

Section 2, Appointment of Attorney-in-Fact. "The President or any Vice President, or any other officer of the Company may, from time to time, appoint by written certificates attorneys-in-fact to act in behalf of the Company in the execution of policies of insurance, bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of like nature. The signature of any officer authorized hereby, and the Corporate seal, may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or special power of attorney or certification of either authorized hereby; such signature and seal, when so used, being adopted by the Company as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed. Such attorneys-in fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective certificates of authority shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach the seal of the Company thereto. The President or any Vice President, the Board of Directors or any other officer of the Company may at any time revoke all power and authority previously given to any attorney-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its vice president and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 14th day of February, 2008 UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY

Mary Afansen

Dans A. B

State of Iowa, County of Linn, ss:

CORPORATE

SEAL

Vice President

On 14th day of February, 2008, before me personally came Dennis J. Richmann

to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say; that he resides in Cedar Rapids, State of Iowa; that he is a Vice President of the UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

Mary A. Jansen Iowa Notarial Seal Commission number 713273 My Commission Expires 10/26/10

I, the undersigned officer of the UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the Power of Attorney and affidavit, and the copy of the Section of the by-laws of said Company as set forth in said Power of Attorney, with the ORIGINALS ON FILE IN THE HOME OFFICE OF SAID COMPANY, and that the same are correct transcripts thereof, and of the whole of the said originals, and that the said Power of Attorney has not been revoked and is now in full force and effect.

CORPORATE

In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company this <u>29th</u> day of <u>September</u> 2009

Secretary

#### DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE OPID RS CHICL-1 ACORD 09/30/09 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION PRODUCER ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER, THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR Corkill Insurance Agency, Inc. ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. 25 Northwest Pt Blvd Ste 625 Elk Grove Village IL 60007 Phone: 847-758-1000 Fax: 847-758-1200 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # 14516 Harleysville Insurance 21873 INSURER B: Fireman's Fund Ins. Co. INSURER C Travelers Chicagoland Paving, Inc. 225 Telser Rd. Lake Zurich IL 60047 INSURER D INSURER E:

#### COVERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PROLICIES ACCORDED TO THE POLICIES OF BY PAID CLAIMS.

SR	ADD'U INSRD TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMIT	
	GENERAL LIABILITY  X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	MPA1M8459	02/24/09	02/24/10	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence)	s 1,000,000 s 100,000
A	CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	3-2,,		MED EXP (Any one person)	s 5,000
	CEANVIO WASE 22 0000				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	s1,000,000
					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X PRO- LOC				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000,000
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  X ANY AUTO	BA1M8459	02/24/09	02/24/10	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,000,000
•	ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
	X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
	GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$
	ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN EA ACC	\$
					AUTO ONLY: AGG	s
	EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$5,000,000
	X OCCUR CLAIMS MADE	BE1M8459	02/24/09	02/24/10	AGGREGATE	\$5,000,000
				8		\$
	DEDUCTIBLE					\$
	X RETENTION \$ 0				MO OTATI	\$
-	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND				X   WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS   ER	
A	EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	WC1M8459	02/24/09	02/24/10	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$1,000,000
-	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	
	If yes, describe under SPECIAL PROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$1,000,000
	OTHER					12000 9000000 7000
	Excess Umbrella	TRA32108	02/24/09	02/24/10	Limit	\$5,000,00
_	Leased/Rntd Equip	MXI97909735 LES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY END	02/24/09	02/24/10	Limit	\$175,000

Project: Sayer and Rohrssen Roads Pavement Resurfacing Project - Hanover Township, Hanover Township Road District, Hampton, Lenzini & Renwick, Inc. and eack of their respective officers, officials, directors, employees and volunteers are Additional Insureds for General Liability if required by written contract. Umbrella policy follows form.

CERTIFICATE	HOLDER
-------------	--------

#### CANCELLATION

HANOVER

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR

REPRESENTATIVES. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Hanover Township 250 S Route 59 Bartlett IL 60103

The D- Hay ROOK CORPORATION 1988

ACORD 25 (2001/08)

				AT _// AT	n_o'clo	CK		
				PLEAS	E PRINT			
		Name		Affiliation and		/ 0	Phone	
YOT HERE	7	Lane Base Doug Paul		282	11	* Renwick	847 697 67	50
HERE		Pou Aba		Chicagoli	And		"847-550-9	68
		Sam So	intangel	0 140	anover	Township	847-287	-4976
		CRALG	OCHOA		"	4	54 630-8	37 -0961
								e

Route Rohrssen Rd and Sayer

Project Engineer \_\_\_\_\_

Section 2009 Resurfacing

City/Village\_\_\_\_\_/JTRD

Contractor Chicagoland

County \_\_\_\_\_Cook

Superintendent \_\_\_\_\_

PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING

HELDIN Honover Township

# **Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.**

# Transmittal Letter

225 Telser Road Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047 Phone (847) 550-9681 Fax (847) 550-9684

то: Hanover Township	From: Brian Callero			
250 South Route 59 Bartlett, IL. 60103-1648	Regarding: Hanover Township Road District Rohrssen Road, Sayer Road			
Attention:	Date:			
Mr. P. Craig Ochoa	February 1, 2010			
Phone Number: 630 - 837 - 0301	Fax Number:			

000 001 0001	
Го Whom It May Concern:	
We are sending you via: [X]U.S. Mail [] Fed Ex [] Hand Deliver	ry [ ] Other
Description:	
Allied Asphalt – Final Waiver	2 Originals
Quality Saw & Seal - Final Waiver	2 Originals

These are transm	itted as checked b	pelow:	
[X] For your use	[ ] For approval	[ ] For review and comment	[X] As Requested

# Remarks:

Craig,

These waivers are being sent to you per the direction of Lane Baseley. If you need anything else, please let me know.

Thank You, Brian Callero

		G .	
	11/1/		
Signed ·	100		
orgina in			********

NAMES	WHAT FOR	CONTRACT PRICE	AMOUNT PAID	THIS PAYMENT	BALANCE DUE
ALL MATERIALS TAKEN FROM FULLY PAID STOCK					
QUALITY SAW & SEAL, INC.	CONCRETE SAWING	\$775.00	\$0.00	\$775.00	\$0.00
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO COMPLETE		\$775.00	\$0.00	\$775.00	\$0.00

of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

Signed this 28TH	day of	JANUAR	XY ·	,2010
	Signature:	9	XoPose	, PRESIDENT
Subscribed and sworn to me before me this	28TH	day of	JANUARY	,2010

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Kara Eilken Notary Public, State of Illinois Commission Expires 1/25/2011



EINIAL	WAIVER	OFI	FN

SS

0	т	N	44	

N#				

					LOAN #			
TO MUION IT MAY CON	ICEDN.							
TO WHOM IT MAY CON	CERN:							
WHEREAS the undersig	ned has been employed b	DY .	CHICAGOLAND PAVING					
and ACM HIM received a control of the second								59,92
to furnish			CONCRETE SAWING			INVOICE # 01900	01	
for the premises known a	IS.		SAYRE ROAD AND ROHE	SSEN ROAD	PAVEMENT RE	SURFACING		
ior the premises mistrice			OTTINE ITOTIE ITOTI					
of which	e 19		HANOVER TOWNSHIP RO	DAD DISTRIC	Т			s the owner.
TUE undors	ionad for and in appeidan	otion of	CEVEN ULINDRED CEVE	ITY EIVE AND	0.00/400		DOLLARS	
i ne unders	signed, for and in consider	ation of	SEVEN HUNDRED SEVE	NIT FIVE AINL	7 00/100		DOLLARO	
C	\$775.00	) dollars, ar	nd other good and valuable o	onsiderations.	the receipt where	of is hereby ackr	owledged, do(es	í
	e any and all lien or claim	of , or right to,	lien, under the statutes of t	ne State of Illin	ois, relating to me	echanics' liens wi	th respect to	
and on said above-descri	ibed premises, and the im	provements th	nereon, and on the material,	fixtures, appar	atus or machinen	y furnished, and c	n the	
			m the owner, on account of I			apparatus or ma	chinery,	
heretofore furnished, or w	which may be furnished at	any time here	eafter, by undersigned for the	above-describ	ped premises.			
Given unde	r MV	hand			and seal			this
Olvell under	IVII	_ nand			-			
	28TH	day of	JANUARY			,2010		
				-		+		
			Signature and Seal:		ele (g	1 ax	, PRESIDENT	
			or a corporation, corporate n					
	ould be set forth: if waiver i	is for a partne	rship, the partnership name	snoula be use	a, partner snould	sign and designa	te nimseir	
as partner.								
			CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDA	VIT			1	
STATE OF ILLINOIS								
COUNTY OF COOK	SS							
COUNTY OF COOK TO WHOM IT MAY CON	CERN							
	signed, being duly sworn, o	denoces and	cave that he is		PRESIDENT			
TIL unders	ngned, being duly sworn, t	acposes and	says that he is	of the	QUALITY SAW 8	SEAL, INC.		
who is the contractor for t	the	CONCRET	E SAWING					work on the
building located at	-		OAD AND ROHRSSEN ROA		RESURFACING	)		
owned by		District State of Control of Control	TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRI					
That the total amount of t	he contract including extra		775.00			on which he has		
there is no claim either le	0.00		payment. That all waivers a said waivers. That the follow					· ·
			r sub contracts for specific p					
			ich, and that the items menti					
work according to plans a	and specifications:							
					0.01/270/07			5111110= 1
			MALIAT FOR		CONTRACT PRICE	AMOUNT	THIS	BALANCE
NAMES			WHAT FOR		FRICE	PAID	PAYMENT	DUE
ALL MATERIALS TAKE	N FROM FULLY PAID ST	госк						
QUALITY SAW & SEAL,	INC.		CONCRETE SAWING		\$775.00	\$0.00	\$775.00	\$0.00
TOTAL LABOR AND MAR	TERM TO COMPLETE				¢775.00	60.00	6775.00	60.00
TOTAL LABOR AND MA	ontracts for said work outs	tanding and	that there is nothing due or t	o become due	\$775.00 to any person for	\$0.00   material labor o	\$775.00	\$0.00
			ork other than above stated.		to any person to	material, labor o	, onler work	
o, any mile done or to be		- A STATE OF						
Signed this	28TH		day of	JANUARY	ř.			,2010
5			(5)	)	J-Co			All regions are reserved as a
			Signature:	elul	200	~		PRESIDENT
Onteredical and course to	ma hafara ma thia		20TU	day of	IANIIAPV			2010
Subscribed and sworn to	me before me this	-	28TH	_day of	JANUARY	0		,2010
				(	XIIV	191	11/12	
					NU	U CL	NV	

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Kara Eilkeri
Notary Public, State of Illinois
Commission Expires 1/25/2011

## FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS

Gyt#

COUNTY OF KANE

LOAN#

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by <a href="CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS INC\_">CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS INC\_</a> to furnish <a href="ASPHALT">ASPHALT</a> for the premises known as <a href="SAYER & ROHRSSEN ROADS-PAVEMENT">SAYER & ROHRSSEN ROADS-PAVEMENT</a>
<a href="RESURFACING PROJECT">RESURFACING PROJECT</a> of which <a href="HANOVER TOWNSHIP ROAD DIST">HANOVER TOWNSHIP ROAD DIST</a>. is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of <a href="FORTY FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY">FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY</a>
<a href="TWO AND 81/100(\$444,452.81)">TWO AND 81/100(\$444,452.81)</a> and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do (es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, liens, with respect to and on said above described premises, and improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on the account of labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises.</a>

Given under my hand and seal this 28 day of JANUARY, 2010

me Kermbel

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. If the waiver is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, corporate seal affixed and title of officer signing waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and designate himself as partner.

# **CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT**

## STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS

# **COUNTY OF KANE**

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he or she is \_CHRIS KENNEBECK ASSISTANT SECRETARY of the ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO. who is the contractor for the ASPHALT work on SAYER & ROHRSSEN ROADS-PAVEMENT RESURFACING PROJECT owned by HANOVER TOWNSHIP ROAD DIST. That the total amount of the contract including extras is (\$44,452.81) on which he has received payment (-0-) prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts for specific portions of said work or material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

NAMES	WHAT FOR	CONTRACT	AMOUNT	THIS PAY	BALANCE DUE
		PRICE	PAID	MENT	
ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY	ASPHALT	\$44,452.81	\$0	\$44,452.81	\$ 0
All Material Taken From					
Fully Paid Stock and Delivered					
To The Job Site in Our Own Trucks					
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIALS		\$44,452.81	\$0	\$ 44,452.81	\$ 0

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or become due to any person for material, labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other that above stated. Signed this 28 day of JANUARY, 2010

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28 of, 2010

Signature: Thurstendy

COLLEEN 2 ZIMMERMAN M COMMISSION EXPIRES SEAL LOADERY 23, 2012

### FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS

Gyt#

**COUNTY OF KANE** 

LOAN#

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by <a href="CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS INC">CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS INC</a> to furnish <a href="ASPHALT">ASPHALT</a> for the premises known as <a href="SAYER & ROHRSSEN ROADS-PAVEMENT">SAYER & ROHRSSEN ROADS-PAVEMENT</a>
<a href="RESURFACING PROJECT">RESURFACING PROJECT</a> of which <a href="HANOVER TOWNSHIP ROAD DIST">HANOVER TOWNSHIP ROAD DIST</a>. is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of <a href="FORTY FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY">FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY</a>
<a href="TWO AND 81/100(\$44,452.81)">TWO AND 81/100(\$44,452.81)</a> and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do (es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, liens, with respect to and on said above described premises, and improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on the account of labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises.</a>

Given under my hand and sear this 28 day of JANUARY, 2010

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. If the waiver is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, corporate seal affixed and title of officer signing waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and designate himself as partner.

# **CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT**

#### STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS

# **COUNTY OF KANE**

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he or she is \_CHRIS KENNEBECK ASSISTANT SECRETARY of the ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO. who is the contractor for the ASPHALT work on SAYER & ROHRSSEN ROADS-PAVEMENT RESURFACING PROJECT owned by HANOVER TOWNSHIP ROAD DIST. That the total amount of the contract including extras is (\$44,452.81) on which he has received payment (-0-) prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts for specific portions of said work or material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

NAMES	WHAT FOR	CONTRACT	AMOUNT	THIS PAY	BALANCE DUE
		PRICE	PAID	MENT	
ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY	ASPHALT	\$44,452.81	\$0	\$44,452.81	\$ 0
All Material Taken From					
Fully Paid Stock and Delivered					
To The Job Site in Our Own Trucks					
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIALS		\$44,452.81	\$0	\$ 44,452.81	\$ 0

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or become due to any person for material, labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other that above stated. Signed this 28 day of JANUARY, 2010

Signature: Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28 of, 2010

OFFICIAL SOLLEEN A. ZIMMERMAN